Client Code: NAGACO.005CP4 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Ramoncito Magpantay Valencia YihFar Chen Susan Newcomb Hurt Joseph Roby Iringan Urcia Gowri Pyapali Selvan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Burstein Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 163 Technology Drive City: rvine State: CA ZIP: 92618	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Addition: I name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
() Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	() Yes (X) No	
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1) July 22, 2003 2) August 15, 2003 3) July 22, 2003 4) July 22, 2003 5) July 28, 2003	 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s); (X) Pater t Application No.: 10/293,214	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Russell M. Jeide KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Customer No. 20,995 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: NAGACO.005CP4	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell M. Jeide		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5		

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Traden ark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1-150

Facsimile Number: (703) 3(6-5995

S:\DOCS\RMJ\RMJ-3258.DQC sma041204

PATENT REEL: 014516 FRAME: 0791 USSN: 10/293,214

Attorney Docket No: BTI2 00102409(US)USP5X4

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AND PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Ramoncito Magpantay Valencia residing at 7 5 ummerwood, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656; YihFar Chen residing at 205 Ku-Shan 2nd Road, Kaohslung City, Taiwan, 80446; Susan Newcomb Hurt residing at 21412 Calle Senderb, Lake Forest, CA 92630; Joseph Roby Iringan Urcia residing at 8511 Marion Ave., Westrainster, CA 92683; and Gowri Pyapali Selvan residing at 18962 Racine Dr., Irvine, CA 92612 have invented a certain new and useful OPTICAL BIO-DISCS AND FLUIDIC CIRCUITS FOR ANALYSIS OF CELLS AND METHODS RELATING THERETO, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States as fully set forth and described in the specification filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 13, 2002 and assigned Serlal No. 10/293,214;

WHEREAS, Burstein Technologies, Inc., a Corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 163 Technology Drive, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92618, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, sald Ramoncito Magpantay Valencia, YihFar Chen, Susan Newcomb Hurt, Joseph Roby Iringan Urcia, and Gowri Pyapali Selvan have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Burstein Technologies, Inc., the whole right, title, and interest in and to said OPTICAL BIO-DISCS AND FLUIDIC CIRCUITS FOR ANALYSIS OF CELLS AND METHODS RELATING THERETO and any and all improvements disclosed in the aforesaid app ication for patent, as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent derived from the aforesaid application which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the territory of the United States, and all corresponding foreign counterpart applications derived from the aforesaid United States patent application and related applications as prepared for and filed in any and all foreign countries, said whole right, title, and interest in and to said OPTICAL 310-DISCS AND FLUIDIC CIRCUITS FOR ANALYSIS OF CELLS AND METHODS RELATING THERETO being the same for said Burstein Technologies, Inc.'s own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby P:\PATPROSE\DOCKETS\BTI2\1024\09\ASGN_MULTI_WIT.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 014516 FRAME: 0792

Page 1 of 4

USSN: 10/293,214

Attorney Docket No: BTI2 00102409(US)USP5X4

PATENT

covenant to and with said assignee Burstein Technologies, Inc., its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, that we have full right to sell and assign the whole right, title, and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had the efor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, r tortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever. And we also, for ourselves, our hairs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenant to and with said assignee Burstein Technologies, Inc., its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in the prosecution of the aforesald application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to any U.S. or foreign divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue or any other application derived from the aforesaid application, and including the execution of additional declarations, assignments, and other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

And we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to said Burstein Technologies, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right and title therein.

In Testimony Whereof, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the day and month of the year 2003 as indicated below.

有明明的重要者大士大士的工作的的的专业大士大士士士士士工作的的特殊。	*********************
- Romon Valense L.S	. Date: 7/22/03
Ramoncito Magpantay Valencia	
1	
The undersigned hereby certifies that he Witnessed By Donald Bollella	personally witnessed the foregoing s gnature.

REEL: 014516 FRAME: 0793

US\$N: 10/293,214 Attorney Docket No: BTt2 00102409(US)USP5X4	PATENT
The far Shen L.S. Date: L.S. Date:	•
The undersigned hereby certifies that he personally witnessed the foregoing signature. Witnessed By:	l.
哪和你们你不可你有 () **********************************	
Susan Newcomb Hurt L.S. Date: July 22, 2003	
The undersigned hereby certifies that he personally witnessed the foregoing s gnature. Witnessed By Donald Bollella	

Joseph Roby Iringan Urcia L.S. Date: 7 22 03	
The undersigned hereby certifies that he personally witnessed the foregoing signature. Witnessed By Donald Bollella on this 22 day of, 2003.	

REEL: 014516 FRAME: 0794

USSN: 10/293,214

Attorney Docket No: BTI2 00102409(US)USP5X4

PATENT

The undersigned hereby certifies that the personally witnessed the foregoing signature.

PATENT

REEL: 014516 FRAME: 0795